ANGE ORDER FORM

11200 Broadway Street #2332 « Pearland, Texas 77584 « 832-456-4700 « fax 832-456-4701

FREESE.
'

Q
Z
<C

www.freese.com

PROJECT: Big Creek Bypass Repairs PROJECT NUMBER: FBD12379
OWNER: Fort Bend County Drainage District

CONTRACTOR: LECON

ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.

CHANGE ORDER NO.: CO-002 (Reconciliation) DATE: 12-15-2013

Make the following additions, modifications or deletions to the work described in the Contract Documents:

1. See Attachment A (Items 1-4) $-10,335.47

The compensation agreed upon jn this Change Order is full, complete and final payment for all costs the Contractor
may incur as a result of or relating to this change whether said costs are known, unknown, foreseen or unforeseen
at this time, including without limitation, any cost for delay, extended overhead, ripple or impact cost, or any other
effect on changed or unchanged work as a result of this Change Order.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT B , ' $3,992,070.00

PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT . $ 530,575.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 4,522,645.00

PROPOSED ORDER AMOUNT $ -10,335.47

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 4,512,309.53

PREVIOUS CONTRACT TIME 335

PREVIOUS SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE 7/13/2013

PREVIOUS FINAL COMPLETION DATE ' 8/13/2013

NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME None

REVISED CONTRACT TIME None

REVISED SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE 7/13/2013

REVISED FINAL COMPLETION DATE 8/13/2013

RECOMMENDED BY APPROVED BY APPROVED BY

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC. LECON, LLC FORT BEND COUNTY
DRAINAGE DISTRICT

/ %M{; ﬂW’”M

NAME DATE NAME /

DATE NAME' DATE




ATTACHMENT A

The Owner proposes to make the following additions, modifications or deletions to the work
described in the Contract Documents. Authorization to proceed with these changes must be
approved by Field Order or Change Order in accordance with the Contract Documents, prior to

commencing the work involved.

1. Deduction — Reference Sheet C-5. The use of stabilized sand in place of flowable fill and the
accompanying reduction in excavation.

ltems CcY $/ICY

Flowable Fill -344.3 | $100.00 | $-34,430.00

Stabilize Sand | 170.6 | $ 55.00 | $ 9,383.00

Excavation 1737 | $ 11.00 $ -1,910.70
Total $-26,957.70

2. Deduction — Reference Sheet C-4. The placement of riprap without the use of grout. The
portion of the riprap that was to be grouted was 470 CY. Utilizing a 30% void ratio the
volume of grout that was not placed was 141 CY.

ltem cY S/cY
Grout -141 S 140.00 | $-19,740.00

Add — CMR-004, Remove and Replace 3 box culverts. $+11,574.40
4. Add - Final Quantity Reconciliation (see attachment B table) Net Value $+24,787.83, which

includes deleting the following bid items from the contract as previously directed:
a. Deduction — Bit ltem 33, Photography. Delete Bid Item 33*,

w

Item Qty (Each) S/Ea
Bid Item 33 - Photography -1 $ 1,000.00 | $-1,000.00

b. Deduction — Bid item 4, Hydromulch. Delete Bid Item 4*.

Item Qty (LS) S/LS
Bid ltem 4 - Hydromulch -1 S 20,000.00 $ -20,000.00

*Note ~ included in item #4

BY: _Rich Heine, P.E. DATE:12/15/2013




€8°281'%C $ anjep fpueny JoN
0052806  $ anjeA A10 100-09

£829€'9SS  §  gnpep uonelIou0vsy AJD [euly

00°000°GZ$- 1onpeqg 00'}- 00°000'Gz$ S . Wpa1) L00 JepIO abueyd
00°000°1$- onpag 00t~ 00°0 00'L 00°000°L$ v3 (JaumQ yym o3eulpIoo)) Aydeiboloyd jetay [
00°0% 00°0 00°9e 00'9¢ 00'022$ 14 (dOY .y2) INpuoy uielpwols 23
00°0% 00°0 00'L 00'L 00°000°8% S1 (H @dA1) Jo|u} ulRIPWIOIS 1€
08°Z10'1$~ Jnpad 992}~ ¥€°282 00°00€ 00°08% 47 lley] pueH pazjueAle 0¢
8/'615'G$ pPY 68'68.'C 68'681'L 0000 002$ AS olqged Ja)id 6¢C
0¥'220'1$- Jonpag 6€'9- 198y 00°06% 00°09L$ AD (o1yL .81) 19Mue|g 8beureiqg 14
00°0$ 00°0 00'} 00°L 00°000°65$ ST *013 ‘spuag‘sbuild ‘Buldid 8beuielq OAd Oy HOS Ji4
00°0$ A _ 000 00y 00'% 00°000'v$ VI SABAMOSYD - 9C
00°0$ 00°0 009 00'9 00°005'S$ LE] sajes) def4 Buisix3 (lelsuiey S¢
00°6€T$- jonpeQ 00°)- 00'6¥1 00°0S1 00°6€2$ Y3 (Hoyz Buipjopm Buipnoul ‘sjealjeH 10-) sale|d [93)S 14
00°0$ 000 00'} 00} 00°000'5€$ ST (sioyouy jo # €01 %01) Bunsa L [edljeH €2
00°0$ 000 00°} 00°'L 00'000'6¥€$| S sioyouy |eoljdH (44
00°'¥2E'v.$ ppY 18°681 18°590') 00°088 00°00¥$ AD (30141 ,8) JusWwaAed adojg meN ¥4
00'91.6'85$- jonpag 6297 1- 1152 00°00% 00°00¥$ AD (UL £ 1 )Aemile g 8181000 paolojuiey 0z
00°0%8'6$ jonpeq 09°'¥2 09'pS 00°0¢ 00°00v$ AD GInY 9J2J0U0Y PadIoJuIBY 6l
00°Z¥L'LLS- pPPY /58~ e Ly 00°09 00°009% AD II'S pu3 8}e10UC) padlojuiey 8l
00'7LL LGS PPV 62'58 62'G08 00°02. 00°009% AD uiseq bul|S e)eiouc) paoiojuiey /L
00'¥15'2$- ppPY 6l - 18'GY 00°0S 00'009% AD $X00g 8|yed/aInyg 8)e.ou0) PadJoIRY 9l
00°8L1'G$- jonpag €0'6- 16'08 00°06 00°009% AD Weag spels dJ910U0D PIdIouISY Gl
00°9€9'7.$ pPPY . ) 00°0% 00°009% AD wuope|d
6evel 6Ev9l BunesedQ/uoisusixg |[empesH 8}e1ouos PeoLoILIay ¥l
00°0LL$ pPPY 002 0022 00°02 00°55% AD PUES PaZ|Ige)S JUB WS [
00'€.8'€22$ PPY . — 00°092 00°058% AD (sepig
Uinog pue ctoZv S|lIEM m:_:_m._._. 91210U0) padlojuley ZL
00°980°L¥72$ PPV L8107 16°1.86 00°08S 00009 |- AD (sdojg uonisues |
8y} 1o} Buiunoooy osly) Aemj(idg -—-- 81810U00 paslojuIey L
00°0$ 000 00°00G°Z 00°00S2 00°LL$ AD uojjeAeox3:uoowsq oL
00°0% 000 00’} 00°L 00°000°051$ S sees de|4 Buiisixg 210} B aAoway/Buoelg
*» Buloys/ainons Bulsixg sAoway :uopoweq 6
00°0$ 00°0 00} 00’1 00°000'8$ " S , JoJJUOD uoIS0I 8
00°0$ 000 oo’z | - 00700k 00°92$ AD i {onsswog-uoN pue soinog
Jnsewoq 10} S0 [BUILION) 013 ‘QBIS ‘SIIBA 10} [1joBg /
00°012$ pPY 0z'y 0z yv8 00°0v8 00°0S$ uol (1N o1 ,z1) Buippag deidry 9
52'26¢8% pPpY £2°G £2'605'€ 00°006€ 00'6.$ uol (1e10uelq,9€-,0eunwixeN)(oIU} ) deidid ooy S
00°000°02%- jonpaQg 00°}- 000 00°L 00°000°02% ST Buyoiny-01pAH pue Buipels [euly ¥
00°0% 00°0 00°) 00°'L 00000'0598| S1 (sweplayog Bujpnjou)) suoesadQ Buusiemsq €
00°0 00°0 00°) 00°'L 00°000°'08% ST S0UBUBJUIE PUB S)usLISACIdW| peoy) SS5800Y 8N Z
00704 00°0 00°} 00l 00000's6L5| ST (P19 [B10L JO %G XEe|N) UoHezZIIGON 1
1onpad npeq £o pajeisy) ajewnsy alnsespy 'ON
10 ppy jo anjep | Jo ppy uonenouessy | A reury | ewibiio Apueng| 22Md Hun Jo3un INZ.LI 4O NOILdINOS3a WaLl

(uoneijiouooay) zoo - 19paO abuey) 10y
uoljeljIsuo2ay Auenp feuld - g Juswiyoseny




